01 FC:481

10-19-1999

U.Ş. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #34

10-27-1999



101183269

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

I	Accessed to the second	
	RECORDAT	TION FORM COVER SHEET
	TRAD	EMARKS ONLY
TO: The Cor		s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submissio	n Type	Conveyance Type
X New		Assignment License
Resub	mission (Non-Recordation) ment ID #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correc Reel	tion of PTO Error # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 12 01 98 Change of Name
1 1 1	tive Document	Change of Name
Reel	# Frame #	Other
Conveying		Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name _	U.K. Abba Products, Inc.	09 29 99
Formerly		
Individ	ual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other		
L		
	chin/State of Incorporation/Organi	Tation California
Citizens	ship/State of Incorporation/Organi	zation California
		zation California Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizens	Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizens	Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizens	Party Styling Technology Corpo	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizens Receiving Name	Party Styling Technology Corpo	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached oration
Citizens Receiving Name	Party Styling Technology Corpo	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizens Receiving Name	Party Styling Technology Corporate f	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached oration
Citizens Receiving Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Party Styling Technology Corpo f 7400 East Tierra Buena	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached oration
Citizens Receiving Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Party Styling Technology Corpo f 7400 East Tierra Buena	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached oration
Citizens Receiving Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Party Styling Technology Corporate f 7400 East Tierra Buena	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached oration Lane Arizona/U.S.A. 85260
Citizens Receiving Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Party Styling Technology Corporate f 7400 East Tierra Buena Scottsdale City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached oration Lane Arizona/U.S.A. 85260 State/Country Zip Code
Citizens Receiving Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	Party Styling Technology Corporate f 7400 East Tierra Buena Scottsdale City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached oration Lane Arizona/U.S.A. State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Citizens Receiving Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Party Styling Technology Corporate f 7400 East Tierra Buena Scottsdale City General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached oration Lane Arizona/U.S.A. State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Citizens Receiving Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Party Styling Technology Corporate f 7400 East Tierra Buena Scottsdale City General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached oration Lane Arizona/U.S.A. State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Citizens Receiving Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Party Styling Technology Corporate f 7400 East Tierra Buena Scottsdale City General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached oration Lane Arizona/U.S.A. State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Citizens Receiving Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individu X Corpora Other	Party Styling Technology Corporate f 7400 East Tierra Buena Scottsdale City General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached oration Lane Arizona/U.S.A. State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

40.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0001

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.			
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 6	02-263-2653			
Name	John Burton				
Address (line 1)	Greenberg Traurig				
Address (line 2)	One East Camelback Road				
Address (line 3)	Suite 1100				
Address (line 4)	Phoenix, AZ 85012				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance doc including any attachments.	ument # 2			
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Registration Number(s) Registration 1,778,604	Mark if additional numbers attached at numbers for the same property). ation Number(s)			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amoun	fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
Statement	Authorization to charge additional fees: nd Signature	Yes No X			
	nic Signature he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	correct and any			
	thed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit actated herein.	count are authorized, as			

John Burton

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0002

10/19/99

Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, U.K. ABBA PRODUCTS, INC. ("Assignor"), a California corporation

located and doing business at 7400 East Tierra Buena Lane, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 has

adopted, used and is using the trademark "ABBA PURE & NATURAL HAIR CARE (and

design)" for certain goods, including those specified in United States Patent and Trademark

Office Registration Nos. 1,778,604 (issued June 29, 1993) and has acquired common law and

registered trademark rights in this mark;

WHEREAS, Assignor warrants and represents that it is the sole owner of all right, title

and interest in and to the mark as represented by Federal Registration No. 1,778,604;

WHEREAS, Styling Technology Corporation ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation

located and doing business at 7400 East Tierra Buena Lane, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 is

desirous of acquiring said trademark rights and the registration heretofore obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

expressly acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby acknowledge the Nunc Pro Tunc,

December 1, 1998 assignment, conveyance and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in

and to the above-identified mark including Assignor's common law rights therein evidenced by

registration No. 1,778,604 in the United States and throughout the world, together with the good

will of the business symbolized by the mark including the right to sue for past infringement, and

the right to enforce the mark against previous users.

Date: September 291999

U.K. ABBA PRODUCTS, INC.

Vice President and Secretary

PHX:752254.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0003

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF ARIZONA)	
)	SS.
County of Maricopa)	

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 29 day of Section 1999, by Michael L. Kaplan, as Vice President and Secretary of U.K. ABBA PRODUCTS, INC. signed and sealed the above Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc upon acknowledging he does so as a free act on behalf of U.K. ABBA PRODUCTS, INC., and as therein indicated. Witness my hand and official seal.

2

	OFFICIAL SEAL
A COLUMN	KARLA J. BOS
THE STATE OF	Notary Public - State of Arizona
1/30年月	MARICOPA COLINEY
(交通》	My Comes Expires Nov. 11, 2001
L	EXTY

Notary Rublic

17212 N Scottsdale Rd #1372

Scottsdale, A2 85255

Address

My Commission Expires

PHX:752254 1

RECORDED: 10/19/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0004